

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Grant Road Corridor Planning Task Force and to the general public that the Grant Road Corridor Planning Task Force will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public:

GRANT ROAD CORRIDOR PLANNING TASK FORCE

Planning and Development Services • P.O. Box 27210 • Tucson, AZ 85726-7210

AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, September 14, 2016 AT 5:30 PM Donna R Liggins Recreation Center 2160 North 6th Avenue Tucson, Arizona 85705

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Project Team & Task Force Member Introductions
- 3. Review and Approve June 23, 2016 Meeting Summary
- 4. Project to Review City of Tucson Boards, Committees, and Commissions
- 5. Grant Road Land Use Planning
- Feedback from Grant Road Stakeholder Interview Meetings
- Grant Road Urban Overlay District Update
- Remnant Parcel Disposition and the Request for Proposals (RFP) Process
- Next Steps
- 6. Call to Audience
- 7. Task Force Round Table
- 8. Adjournment